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PRESS RELEASE NO. 006-2018 

UPCOMING HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

Please be advised that the District Court of the Virgin Islands will observe the 
following holiday schedule and will be closed on the following dates as specified: 

Monday, November 12, 2018 Veteran’s Day Observed 

Thursday, November 22, 2018 Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, November 23, 2018  Day after Thanksgiving 

Monday, December 24, 2018 Christmas Eve  

Tuesday, December 25, 2018 Christmas Day 

Monday, December 31, 2018 Old Year’s Day 

Tuesday, January 01, 2019 New Year’s Day 

Friday, January 04, 2019 St. Croix Children’s Parade-  
STX Division Only 

Monday, January 21, 2019 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Monday, February 18, 2019 Presidents’ Day 

The public is reminded that electronic filing will be available through CM/ECF, 
the Court’s electronic case management system, on the above holidays and court closures. 

The District Court of the Virgin Islands wishes all a very happy holiday season! 

 Ron de Lugo Fed. Bldg. & Courthouse, 5500 Veteran’s Drive, Suite 351, St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802-6424
Phone: 340-774-0640 Fax: 340-775-8075 

 Almeric L. Christian Fed. Bldg. &  Courthouse, 3013 Estate Golden Rock, Lot #13, Christiansted, Virgin Islands 00820-4355
Phone: 340-718-1130 Fax: 340-712-7180 
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